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September 18, 19930

Bernard L. Taylor
8355 Court Avenue

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Bernard L. Taylor B :
8355 Court Avenue :
Ellicott City, M land 21043 - 2 Dennis F, Rasmussen
Yo ery $&-372 XN -
RE: &4 Frederick Road
1st Election District

RE: 64 Frederick Road
lst Election District
Zoning Case #88-393-XA

198,492
Dear Mr. Taylor:
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Dear Mr. Taylor:

*

you that there was an error in ourhletter cf

Based on the information provided by you in a letter, dated July 12,

This letter is to advise
1990, and our research, it has been determined that 1) the above referenced

1
-t N

March 30, 1990 the relief is withdrawn as a matter of operation of law.
ancillary uses. Such stations, however, cannot add uses in combination; ‘ i

i.e., food stores less than 5,000 square feet.
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" ",‘,_:&_"_-f‘.._; Ly -,,&: JP .
September 18, 1990, with regard to the above referenced case, and that this 2 T i N g0
property is currently split zoned, Business Roadside (BR) and Density letter dated today is to correct the misunderstanding. _-..---"'""'"""--..,__‘Qr‘;.-_‘f_;{;_‘__ -
(e Residential 2 (D.R. 2); and 2) that a reclassification and special . . . . . ‘*--..'“-'—;-naq .

exception for a service station in a BR zone was granted by Case 5303RX on The_Spe01a].. Exception had la?sed five months prior to your writing us P & ‘Be. 2

e June 28, 1961. Notwithstanding this action, Bill 40-1967 and Bill 689-1968 lor zoning verification. According to Section 502.3 of the Baltimore G . 0f . T ©
o, ammended zoning regqulations relating to service stations to the effect that County Zoning Regulatic.ms (BCZR)'Spec.lal Exceptions are only valid for two A S
this station is now non-conforming. Bill #40-1967 provides that a legally years. Since the Special Exception has not been substantially used by
existing non-conforming station may be modernized including the addition of

If you have any questions, Please do not hesitate to call me at
887-3391.

Due to some confusion, a zoning hearing was requested for a use in
combination food store and was granted for this site on March 30, 1988
{B8-393-XA). 1In view of the public hearing being granted and in the
absence of any appeal, the Zoning Commissioner has determined that cases of
the nature described above that had special exceptions for use in

Very truly yours,
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remain. Any future plans for expansion should be viewed as impossible, and ““JAMES E. DYER ' E— gV L taa -;{o_ A y ET"‘".'"‘“
_ all parties should be informed that the special exception expires unless Zoning Supervisor [ Gsorosw {4 ~ - ¥ T
: substantially used on March 30,¢1991. \ ;.9], Fecoegie CoAs -f'(s;gam-rm - (weoens)
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ks If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at \_QP\M a- H«_,é]'.\ L ha === i et 13
. 887-3391. By: Catherine A. Milton { o\ £ % Lmae
n Planner I 1 wy. tevar | Vo o o
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JAMES E. DYER
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Planner I
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I . « 1] B | PETITIO .
TITIONS FOR SPECIAL FXCEPTION BEFOKE THE {f | BN o zonnNo wmxssx(gaf;?i{ufxgg f:l;{gwyAI‘NCE | - PETIT 101\1 !OR SPECI &-
- . | AL EXCEPTION

AND ZONZING VARIANCE - HE/cor.

Frederick Rd. & Coopers Branch ZONING COMMISSIONER 1 E “ |

lst Blection District 2,753 3q.ft. in lieu of the required minimum of 22,100 sq.ft., in accordance T dmghb:dul:d:hr:im}ll :ll: :‘:3";:‘,';’ mmdl’ﬁOPWW situste in Baltimore County and which is *
e _ 2 ed he

ist Councilmanic District

relo and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a TO THE ZONING COMMISSION

wit ‘
h Petitioner's Exnibit 1, be approved, and as such, the Petitions for Special o Varlance from Section .405.4.A.1 and 405,4 SR _ The unders|
y 405 . described In tn Sncd: 83l owner(s) of s Property situate

Wayne William Martin Case No. 88-393-XA Exce | ™
: ption and Zoning Variance, are hereby GRANTED, sublect, h ;
. - Q) - T L J f - b u H N
, , however, to the fol g..ft. in_lieu .9f..th.¢.-r§.qui ed 22 100 _5q._ ft. Special Exception uﬂdel: fh': 'z"fn,‘.’"‘ attached heretg and madehl:l pl;::-{thewet(.'ouplr and which |y
reof, hereby patitj

Petitioner ]
fouing restrictionss o - ' - ¢ Loning Regulations of Baltmoy

OF BALTIMOKE COUNTY i
ER OF BALTIMORE county:

L 2 R R T -
. . 1) The Petitioner s hereby made aware that A
i b proceeding at RN @000 0 ~ev-—esea “emuaa
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW - .- this time is at his own risk until such time as the applic- - ?‘su!;l:lZon.ing ulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law o
. . able appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for Ng reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a food store as a . . oara or heason,  this Order s re roacd, the Petitioner
. 1. would be required to return, and be responsible for returne
ing, sald property to its original condition.

use in combination with a service station, and a variance to permit a lot area

of 19,753 sq.ft. in lieu of the,required minimum of 22,100 sq.ft., as more par- 1 gr}‘ive g:ereggggraztorzoihall nort (Eper'i\lt;.- 2sra carry-out or . £ hgas Station by a prior owner In effort i
7 . - ’ serve hot grilled rood. S drea of the food store, it . Tts to increase th )
- - . : ’ was discovercd that ¢ '
ticularly described in Petitioner's Exhibit 1. ¥ 1) was held to allow the us : no special exception of Hapbeut n |
No business parking shall be permitted on Freders , Al : , ounty adopted s be bound'b posling, elc.. upon fil
erick : though the entire site w Pursuant to the Zonj ¢ reguiati . upon filing
i | : as rezoned to B.R, in 1961 G oning Law for Bay; ‘ations snd restrict;
T » the rear- at ftimore County, ¢lons

Road. -
MOHtoReF AR BE pB.hgd A Sathons Oy 'ﬁn&nﬁ»‘&"ﬂﬁ‘&omy Regulations L
- : S I We do solemniy declare and affirm

MAP SW 3 under the penals;
are the Iegl a(ih“ of perjury, that | we

o I, or we, agree to pay ex
: ] . ¢ penses of above Variance advertisi i
| . S clition, and further agree to and are lo b S oniny Posting. etc., upon filing of ghi S
_ Lo e bound by the 2onin ] y i Vo | ich | Jet of
. Th ¢ Protestants. ¥ MILM . Baitimore County ado g regulations and restrictj ......___7” S : " hich ' ( thia P
or ere were n . BR B ROBERT HMNEW L ¥ adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. onf o contract Purchaser: e sobiect o thy Peﬁti(fr:.openy
o S Lo /. | S Legai Owner{”:

all of Zoning Commlssioner of A -
JHH:b]s , : 1/We do solemnly declare an {
Baltimore County - under the penalties of perjury, u?,ﬂ%: ¢ ?/f? (Type or Print Name) ~--f-AyA,J¢.: ’-/a-‘”‘ 7
o (Type or Pring Name) "

are the legal owner({s) of th iy
which Is the subject of this Petiiio'r):op 5& —j-F-—

c . oy = ) e |
oniract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ,mé_,i__ “"'s]f;,fﬁf“{‘-{'-'—)dowf

. dnd further agree

ety

The Petitioner, by John Murphy, Esquire, appeared and testified. Also

T

appearing on behalf of the Petitlon was Joseph McGraw, Professional Land Survey-

S

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing,

which was uncontradicted, it is clear that a practical difficulty or unreason-

able hardship would result if the relief requested in the special exception and
It has been established that the reguirements . . . R
. Wayne.William Mortin > dre
. (Type ar Print Name) - ‘T%’neo;hr;r}r{{,{;;,;,;;""-—»---u e

PR 2,10

-- /u?;f o L ’:J:Z’fz;c:u. /?ZRE{;\.W“" 7,630

Signa

g P KA e 6 B o

the variance were not granted.

from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of the land

o0
;L

28 2. &

In addition,
Attornoy for Petitioner:

to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.

ey,
.
-
i
T
———

the special exception and variance 1equested will not be detrimental to the pub-
773 Mo} low_ Road

Addresy

.
7

lic health, safety, and general welfare.
7 City and State

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear- |
t¥, Mar
the relief re- "*----Y—l-‘!['d.___‘___
224 .Hollow. Road
JOHN V, MURPHY Address ”"""""};!;ﬁiﬁraiHSSQ

ATTORNEY AT LAW E1li h
N lCﬂtL_CiL)’ _}L'll' 'l 2y : L ’ * .
Catt Lity, Maryland. 21043 - ﬁ‘{n:’:--édf_{(mnx_zj
TR0 FLOOR o
, ‘ A HAND TR T . ‘
VAN LG B " ot w0 21702 Nanie, address and phone number of legal owner, oon- ' -?-?f--fl.{'.f@-‘jf}_j?b

1" 1208
('“m:::urh: ..:.f WY AT O3S tract purchuser or representative 1o be contacted

ing on these petitions held, and for the reasons given above,

quested in the special exception and the variance should be granted.
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this jc” aay of March, 1988 that a special excepticn for a food store as a use

in combination with a service station, and a variance to permit a lot area of

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore

out Raltimore County County,

ORDERED By The Zunlng Commissi = N that property be
. oner of Balum . 7?- . Commixsi . posted,
ore County, this ... LT . day wloner of Raltimore County ng be had before (he Zoning

. 19-&? that th , . o ¢ .
i require N & - th e subject matter of th i , : ounty, on the . _ ding in T -
i outi Baity by Lh(g Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers o:u petillon be advertised, as _ LEDY Owsun, Ry!
f (,ommiﬂ!gg:e --f;unt}:. that properly be posted, and that the pu h;;ehean;fcgr;l circulation through. : q‘ A i,/ L 1e 8?. R
| r of Baitimore County in"Room’ 108, County' Office Buudiilng inaqrg:'fsu:: "llfa!lt:?n?:)?g o . T A btk
’ [ -4

in two newspapers of
‘ and that the public heari
in Room 108 County Office Bui!

general circulation through.
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waner of Baltimore -(';‘;t;ﬁ;,,.

L R
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING M- my e A

TONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTLWORE COUNTY
Towsan, Maryland

[t :,‘. |
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PRI A A S S P W —:t-.--'-Ll.:,‘:n-'/.n---u‘.‘.---i'nzn-b»‘.‘-si- R j
. .

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THZ ZONING COMMILSIONER | : ; - . 3
PETITION FOR VARIANCE --.(.4'-f...f.;lz;(f.ld;‘.é.;.;ﬁxf.‘ﬁ. S
NE Corner Frederick Rd. & : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ e .r 8 . .
Cooper's Branch Rd. (64 . y, . llg!fl(&’rlnq ea"guc'
Frederick Rd.), lst District : . : YOIk e .

.- L : PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVLEYORS

g : 812 Many Avenue

Balumore, Manland 21208
4548

WAYNE WILLIAM MARTIN, Petitioner: Case No. 88-393-XA )

f/ '/r . / s LS . Ty ;

Posied by .. e aefene _!‘, S . e A “f rof Wy

0s y ;J/L/(J | £ g‘ Dats of return ... .o udoiciimaacpntadaiasnns March J0, 1983
Fuzber of Signes !

L DESCRIPTION

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Ty ol i - John V. Murpt X
Please enter the appearance of the Peuple’s Counsel in the above ; —_—. o o . rphy, Esquire ‘ .
) i =" S S - M TR N 6 I-_. ICmb 5!.“ Uv 31 +/- Are m!{"el on UE no : E
bbb : bBaltinore, Maryland ' 212021“"' Hoection District, Baltirore County, Maryland.

aast of Quopers Branch, 18T

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or cther

. . . : 7 - | Beainni s . .
proceedings in this matrer and of the passage of any preliminary or _ : e ::}:otions for Special Exception and Zening v : 179 f:'\ét */‘geigi ;?L‘?‘&:Eaalmmt o north side of Froderick Road, 60 foet wide
. T. Frederick Road ang Loopers Bra & Variance '- degrees 10 minutes E 70 foot o7 O ) Ty Franch. oo A1 minon d-) North 35 |
| e i es East 170 feot +/-, 2,) Ncrth 50 degrees 41 minutes West 193.42 foet

ist Election District; 1st Councy 3.} South 27 ¢ i
NOTICE OF HEARING g:igex:fl;éf‘;g?fﬁm - Pet.luonerlmic District -' and 4.)%&%ﬁmﬁyisméguﬁfuxztw:;f;ée;:t to t;he southeast side of (bopers Branch
y) ) ) . “mmcm:‘m 7_ T!h:zp:ce binding then}n 5.) Southwasterly 19 farz..:'lt?t :3{:- E&?uttf"]:x“tj{t? S ol Frederick Road,
”/éﬂ_qf{";'@ C#&.?’-’u . ,{" . Zoning Act and Regulations of Balt- Dear Mp, Murphys . mstx_‘rly 160 feet +/= to the place of beginnin ’ O:xw sout sterly 20 fuoet and.?.) Scaut -
e i 3 more County. will hold a publx K N ds #64 Fraderick Road, 43 -t-iml!‘&} 0.71 +/= acres, Bt?mg Known
Phyllis Cole Friedman g O e R or e Couny , 19,62 Enclosed pless
Pecple's Counsel for Balrimore County g":"“::_'t""‘ : Jocated at A1 W THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was o the Petitlons rop Specraj_ Exception maogof‘fnGErvd on
-oning varianc

B Maryland as follows: ; Ject to the re
g se pumber BE-W3-XA . strictions noted |
~ i etillons '—Spﬂ.‘ul Ex ] ubllShE‘d N AN * 0 the &t tact d
. fn:ll.nmn':r\"amm P p in THE JEF ERSO:\IAN. a Wef.‘kly newspaper pﬂntEd "2 Ol‘dﬁt‘.

captioned matter.

final Order.

Lhe above-relervnced Case,
e have been Lranteq,

. ‘.
A v by 3 NE cor. Fredenick Road &
i / - A G A e Y Brarch Rd. an i i
,,/ e @_7( ‘_E __ :7: » Branch ke d published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
Peter Max Zimmerman Tot Election Distect —
. ' - Isl Councumans bhsinkd
Deputy People’s Counsel v Pettroner Wayne Wilism Mar.
Room 223, Courc House ' :‘: Dote:
Towson, Maryland 21204 Manh 35 1o ot 31 a @ Very tru'y yours,
494-2188 : Special Exception: A fond store _ .
L v A use i Coenbunation walh a service g 7'; '.-" . ...r s,
staton, " ,-‘f._ B - -
N L S

e+ e TR T

Varance 10 rermit & bt area of o :
: A o ROBERT HAINES

C : 19,753 5.
COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 45735 of February, 1986, a copy pie 5*"“;‘32,3"2 et o et . /.
. REVENUE DIVISION (FK ATE CALL 494 Xw1) _ s . ning C
NANCE - R In the event that this Petibon b S Enclosures ol Bg?tlm::séézgi;

to Mr. and Mrs. Wayne W. grantd, abmklmmml may b

R il

BALTIMORL

OFFICE OF FI
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEWPT a buids
wstrd W s (30) day ap-
_ peal penod. The Zoming Commus- CCt Feoplet
, : e . e
[ /4 .r} - ACCOUNT S 's Petitioners. Wmm -:::.h::;v:&:nmm::: Publisher P 3 Gounsel
t: ' sad permit dunng this to i

Rood cause showr Suh request File
L) ceten b the ) pooereed ) thes
AMDUNT ahove or presemied at “mm
: . § ROBERT HAINES

) A 147 1;:] — Z/ -7 | = of Baltimore County
RECEIVED !; Aargy Y. Wy, /e _(L/;L/ P . o I Feb 25 ’

FROWM:

Ameérmnan
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VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
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Office of

PATUXENT

. Publistung Company

10750 Little Patuxent Piwy.
Columbia, MO 21044

March 1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

NOTICE OF HEARING

was inserted in the following:
(4 Catonsville Times $24.79

[J Arbutus Times

[J Reporter Weekly

weekly newspapers published in Baitimore County, Maryland
once a week for one successive weeks before
the 21 ___day of__February 19_88 that is to
say, the same was inserted in the issues of

[] Booster Weekly
[0 Owings Mills Flier
(] Towson Flier

February 25, 1988

el

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

Proposed Site Plan of #64 Frederick Road, 1ST Election District, Baltimore County,
Maryland. &
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

Office of

PATUXENT

Publishing Company

1075C Littie Patuxent Piwy,
Columbia, MD 21044

March 13

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
NOTICE OF HEARING 97510-M11762

was inserted in the following:
K] Catonsville Times  $24.79
(] Arbutus Times

(3 Reporter Weekly

weekly newspapers published in Baitimore County, Maryland
once a week for Onge successive weeks belore
the___27__day of. _Febnary 1988 that is to
say, the same was inserted in the issues of

[[] Booster Weekly
(3 Owings Mills Flier
[J Towson Flier

February 25, 1948

(%4

g;\'r;ux%m S?u}{-uge COMPANY
(

-

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Flanning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
4943353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commasionar

NOTICE OF HFARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property identi-
fied herein in Room 106 of the County Qffice Building, located at 111 W, Chesapcuke

Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

Chso nurdery S0-¥3A
Petitim for Soacic] Botim mnd Joning Vorience
WE e, Vemorisk lveed & Comre's ey P,
(& Tredarick foxd)
1st Flaction Matrict « ot Coucil mole Tdstrict
Pt itionory Laprm W11 ix Purtin
WARSG QJFDLs TTTAT, (7Y IS, 106 & 1100 oy

Secisl Tagtiont A fool ctore 83 8 use in corbinetion vith s wrvice taim,
Variancs to penidt & Lot ares of 19,752 s. . In leu of Ce pamired 22,1770 &, 1L,
(FR STW TAIT, CAIL 47%-1331)

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain
any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good
cause shown, Such request must be in writing and received in this office by the date
of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

follon e
’ 3
J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

o] 1Y, e lertin
{t. Fiwey/Fire [revation
F1ln

Carl Nicharda/Zondm

C

'A-21 UNLICENSED VEHICLE — RESIDENTIAL

rev, 12/4/86

One unlicensed or :lnc;perative vehiéle be k st- od
Property subject to the following conditionss, b brored on residential

1. The vehicle is solely in an unlicensed condition or no
t
damaged by means of a collision;
2, The vehicle must be Placed in a fully enclosed structure
égat:g:);dcﬁ covered by a car cover specifically made
r cle and which must be mainta
ftions maintained in good

If not placed in a fully enclosad structure (gar
the vehicle must be placed in the driveway Qrginazle;'
Iear yard at least 8 feet fram any property line.

A use permit is roquirol for all unlicensed/| j
noperative vehiclea sub
to this policy, ard is raquired for all solely unlicensod whicles [mnnig:gdt

pursuant to Section 426.B.(1). campromi
Causa the revoecation of this v-.ranl.m,-,-:".f-IY se of these requircoments will

Sce Scction 426; Scction 101, definftions (Junk Yard: _
Vehicle; Unlicensad Motor Vehicle); Section mol.(m. ard; Inoperative Motor

A-22 WATERFRONT PROPERTY

{also see S-15, RM-18)

When dcklermining the placement of accenssory structures on waterfront
lots, the following factors will be considered when applying Section 400:

l. The orientation of the existing dwelling and other buildings on the lot.

2. The orientation of other houses and accessory buildings on other
nearby waterfront lots,

An inspection of the property is usually made to determine the exiating
conditions,

* 1
vaterfront construction (piers, mooring piles, bulkheads) can be

built on unimproved lots
: Scction 417
hutldings/structures arc'cnnstrucfnd.’ provided that no accessory

reference B4-275A
85-106 &SPH

Baltimore County

Fire Department

Towson, Maryland 21204 2556
$94-45K)

Faul H. Reincke

{ e

J. Robert Haines

Zuning Camissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore Cournty Office Building
Townon, M 21204

Decomber 30, 1987

{wnns F. Rasmiussen
Coundy b oevullve

Re: Property Owner: Wavne W, Martin

Location: N cormer Fredertck Road and Cooger's Branch

Ttasn No,: 214 Zoning Agemnda: Meeting of 12/15/87

Cerrit Lemene

Pursuant to your tevuest, the referemead projerty Pas been sumveyed by tris
Hurcau ond the anments below marked with an X" are applicable and reaulred
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the progurty.

Fire bydrants for the refcrenced property are ntevpuined and shall tw
located at 1ntervals or  foet along an approved poad e acoor-
dance with Baltimore County Standards as padlished by thee Dopartpaent
of Public Works.

) 1.

A second meeuis of vehicle accens 1s revuited for the saite,

The vehicle dead end condition soawn at

ENCEIDS the maximmm allowed Ly the Fire Department.

The site =hall e made to aamply with all appllcable parts of the
Fire Prevention Cade prior 1o occupancy o bealnning of operation.

The bulldings and structures ex1sting or propesed on the site skhall
camply with all applicable requirements of the Nationol Frre Pro-
tection Association Standard Noo 101 "Life Saftety Code,™ 1976 edition
prior Lo ocoupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drown,

The Fire Prevention Butead hags po aarpents_at this timee,

* -+
;£ 2 ‘>{ ;4'}'
Pr Notewd and - C

REVIEWIR: (L (1. L[ JaJetapprovea: S0
Planrgngq Grgwg ] 1re Prevention bBoteau
Stectal Indpection Division
*All self-service stations shall have at least one attendant on duty whinle the station
open to the pabilic the attendant’s primary function shall e to sipenvise, observe,  amd
/Il continl the dispensing of ctass T liquids, NTPA 30, 1981 BEdition, Soction 7-8,4,1,

s

Baltimare County
Zoning o
gﬁmofﬂlumb)g& ;

owson, land 21204
494-3253 a4

” .
-%ﬂ!fm

Mr, Wayne Willtme Martin
773 Hollow Road

Ellicott City, Mryland 21003

Res

Ist Eleciion Dicerict - lat Concilminde Distry
Petitisers \nyne W1l1as Martin
HARDG SOETILIDY  TUESIMY, M 1, 1988 at 1110 aun,

Dear Mr, Mutin;

P1 i b
abom-r:?:le_e::e:dvised that 2.7 is due for advertising and posting of th
property. All advertising and posting fees must be gaid p :
rior to

the hearing Do not remove th
. nhot e aign(s) fr
this office until the day of the gearing ?:‘5:;‘; property from the time {t posted by

THIS FFE MUST BE PAID AND THE POST
__BE " ZONING SIGN AND in
ON _THE_DAY OF THF HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT Bﬁaf:ﬁ{g{}:;m

Please make your check
payable to Ralrg
to the Zoning Office, County Office Building?(};;o:o;?;r"r

Maryland and forward
owson, Maryland 21204,

o R P - o —

b e - .o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - N 0296/
OFFICE OF FIMANCE - REVENUE DIVIBION S rj j
MISC{LLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT --—--:m{ e

AN (O N -

: 1
]

ACCOUNT

DATL

3.8
N L L ES
nECEIVED | h ‘jfﬁa P o N :;’ﬂel" of

rROM g e i

amouwt__3

1 B S St

'

-
e -
i

5l

L SEfE‘ittﬁoai’}}}V;?:f;"H e

VALIDATION &R S:0NATUAR OF CASMIEN

SR B Y R I

R R ——

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr, J. Robert Haines

Date_____February 22, 16988

of Planning and Zoning

L IR S A o

Zoning Petition Nos. BH-FTIZA] 88-373-A D @rs'
8B-354-SPH, B8-374-A, B8-175-A, 88-393<XA, : "‘EW
SURBJECT 88:323-4, 88:358-A, 88-159-A, 83-360-A 3 ﬂ

MAR 1 1988

EMNG OFFKI

There are no comprehensive rlanning factors requiring comment on this
petition,

PMFA%W
P. David Fiel.u
Director

FDF:dme

el Ms. Shirley M. Hess, Legal Assistant, People's Counsel
File

L
ST, AP
PR E RN PR .-

e RN A e




PETITIONER(S) EXHIBIT (?) PETITIONER(S) EXHIBIT (3 )

" 88-393-XA

BALTIHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

_Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
Tth day of Jenuacy ¢ 1958.

. ROBERT HAI
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Petitioner Wavne Williem Mertin Received by:

—Juues K. oyer .o
Petitioner's Chairman, Zoning Flans
Attorney Advisory Committee




Richard H. Trainor

Maryland Department of Iransportation Secretery
Hatl Kassof!

Baltimore County _ | | D, Loy ' . . .
Department of Public Works : 58, State Highway Administration Admnistrator =
| &mauE{WcSEMZ%nM = Wl up? . Mr. J. Robert Haines
i : urts Building, Suite Page 2
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Towson, Maryland 21204 . . | December 17, 1987
1 . March 9, 1..988 e ' 4943554 D ber 17 |
S : E ecember . 1987
| Mr. J. Robert Huines Re: Baltime C
COUNTY QFFICE BLDG. Mr. Wayne Williem Martin ’ ; v Zonin re ountr ’
111 W. Chessnea: . : ‘ : g Commissioner .
Towson, Maryiand. 21364 | 775 Hollow Road S - f N | County Office Build Teeting of 12/15/87 It 18 requested these ravisions be mads prior to a
4 Y ing Item # 214 date bei hearing
Eilicott City, Maryland 21043 January 7, 1988 x Towson, Macyland 21204 e oting met. If you have any questions, please call Larry
o000 g Mr. J. Robert Haines : {' Att: J;mu Dyer ::oper;y gwn:i-: , Brocato of this office. ¥
', . ; e * yhe ¥, ar n
RE: Item No. 214 - Case No. 88-393-XA L Zoning C°'2T1531°"‘1’§ e B Location: NE corner _
Petitioner: Wayne William Marti . County Office Building Dennis F, R Very truly your
Petitions for Z n i Towson, Maryland 21204 I ey Fren : Frederick Roaq ' )
oning Variance tr Executive ‘ Maryland Route 144 j ]4/
and Speclal Exception -- Dear Mr. Haines: ] - ;ng E:op.;'.isranch . wTes S
: X28ting coning: B.R. & | Creston Mills, Jr

MEMBERS A
: - ._ D.R. 2 Acting Chief-Bureau of

Dear Mr. Martin: s

Bureau of _ The Bureau of Traffic Engineerin as no comment for items - Yy ‘ Proposed Zoni {
O (214,2 = r! o o ed Zoning: Special Engineerin

. - _ g Access Permityg

Engineering .
number 206, 208 0
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submit- umoe ' ¢ 209, 210, 217, 213, an Exception for a food |
store as a use in . LB/es

ted with ihe above-referenced petition. The following comments - .
are no ntended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning et ' combi
. ; 2 nation with & .
Bureau of :;::g" gique“gg’ butitg assurg that all parties are made aware of SR service station and a cc: J. Ogle
. problems w regard to the development plans that ma . .
Fire Prevention have a bearing on this case. The Direétor of Planﬁing‘may file g - Very tl’UlY yours, - YRAY _ ::zilgiﬂlgc-’g;r:;t ;tlot J.S5.T. Enginuerinq Company Inc.

Health Department written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations L -

a -‘ in
Project Planning . as to the suitability of the requested zoning. S X- Z &j) N - 22'%3;“.:f :2' required
| Area: 0.7]1 acres

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Michael S, Flanigan _
Board of Education Committee at this time that offer or request information on your ',; . MSF:sb Traffic Engineer Associate II ’ District lat.
Zonang Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are o ‘ | Dear Mr. Haines:

Industrial recelved, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that ;

Development ° is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This After reviewing the submittal for Item 214, the State
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed . ’ Highway Administration-Bureau of Engineering Access Permits finds

'filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. . the plan must be revised as shown on the attached plan

Department of
Traffic Enginesring

State Roads Commission

attachment

Building Department

These revisions include deleting the pro '
posed 65' entrances
Y and showing two 35' entrances, concrete de
BB , pressed curb type buil
. EanAJ / R : to State Highway Administration standards with S.H.A. T ys "A" ’
ot o : concrete curb and gutter. Also, barrier curd MUIt.b; cggutructed
J;;;:ti - 8' from the right-of-way line.

Chalrman SR
e ans Advisory Committee e _ A State Highway Administration Access permit must be applied
g _ for with the posting ¢f a bond or letter of credit in the amount

of §13,000.00 to guarantee construction.

Very truly y&irs,

JED:cer

Er:losures

N rr e Y ST

!E:‘K PRI
; »: o .

[ ’ﬁi "

of k64 Frtﬂor

Logn <
ﬁa_ltimm County,
My telaphong number s {3011__1_3.3:.135QM__ A

BALTIMOR™ “QUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTD,
PROU.LCTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

/z//) /)‘ 2

' Date

Zoning Commissioner

N Office of Planning and Zonling
. County Office Bullding

e Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Zoning Itea # 2 /4 , Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of é?_g-_-cg ﬁéﬁ /5 / ZE 7

" Property Owner: | L LMorZin ' _
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE » Location: . : District / ‘ % Sl

' L . Ve LD &4 Svrna

Water Supply ST A Sewage Disposal ;ﬂe‘f}‘ﬂ L SPIR SR Ve
_‘:o‘*‘- Q ‘: ._.:_ . ‘a
i 4

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE S James Dyer ) c(-\
S T0......Loning Supervisor pate......... ./ .l? J?f.?-----_-__- " COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: EE -
Lo . Prier to approval of a Building Persit for construction, renovstion and/or iastelistion of squipsent w . —_— Py .
‘ -« Vi/ro ; | - . )., I9% 4 0

MAR. 1 4 1968 f e e e ee————— ————
IP‘n-i-rlg--EEff-ip-g-fiies BB-SQE'E?' A | Zonin Thompson . ‘. ' . . for any exiating or proposed food mervice facllity, complete plana snd specificationas sust be SO __‘—_,*-ﬁ:—-—‘
88-375-A, 88-354-5PH, B88-356-A, BB-374-A, e Zoning Enforcement Coordinator ’ o lattied to the Plans Raview Section, _ , : - o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Bureau of Regional Community Services, for final review . . - . .
.. - 7-.-“.-~‘~.-.‘

=
-

e 2 e i e and approval.

o ,_/
Item No.: :’/\’ (1f known) _ : )} Prior to new installation/m of fuel burning equipsent, the cwner shall contact the Sureeu of Alr
T (if known) Quality Management, 494-3773, to obtsin requiremsnts for such inatallation/s before work begina.

J—--—'-——-—"h’--_--
, S ) L/)/A permit to conatruct from the Pureau of Alr Quality Managesent 1ia required for such items as
Posting & Advertising fees : spray palnl processes, underpround gasoline storage tank/w {5,000 gellena or more) and any other
SUBJECTccemeooccmemaoaee Tess—— sTEeTsTTT : equipmsnt orf process which sxhausts into the atmasphere.
- A permit to conatpuct from the Buresu of Alr Quallty Management 18 reguired for any charbrolier
operation which has & total covking surface ares of [ive (3} aquare feet or sors,

s .
VIOLATION CASE # %ﬁ— 7/5' s Prior to approval of & Building Perele Application for rencvationa to existing or construction
’ of new haslth cars facilitliee, co=nt=t= =lans and epecifications of the butlding, food mervice

atea snd typs of equlpment to be ured for the [ood service cperation must ba submitted to the
Plana Review and Approval Ssction, Diviston of Engineering and Maintenance, State Departmant of

LOCATION OF VIOLATICN é')(f ?ﬂﬂ(ﬁwéb P«{"Q '
I - — " 2 Health and Mental Hyglene for review and approval. . . \
DEFENDANT ’L)(l}-wﬁ m}ﬁm—“'—‘ ADDRESS 776 "ﬂ%é{“/‘ﬁ,rﬁ:’.g Prior to any new construction or substantifal slteratioa of public swimaing pocl, wadirg pocl, v - LI A H"':::"‘ -

conversation with Judy Ridgely of the Patuxent Publishing Company. : k bathhousa, ssunas, whirlpools, hot tuba, watc- und sewerage fucllities or other appur.enances - . o “,‘/
- :)/()y3 pertaining to heslth and sefety; two (1) copies of plans and epecifications must be submitled At X ( - b

to the Raltimore County Department of Environmental Protection and Resourca Macsgement for review ‘o‘

contact the Recreationsl Hyglense Section, Bureau : - : ) : X L.-"

G. G. Stephens
FROM--oooom-oo T ) . Petitioner:

ings scheduled for the

Advertising charges relative to the above hear

The charges

week of March 14, 1988, were not billed in & timely mannet.

were ascertained on Friday, March 11, 1988 at 3145 p.m. via a telephone

Petitioners were notified of charges via telephone as followss - .
and approval. For more cosplete inforsativa,
Petiti Wayne Williem Martin 465-0539 ; Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an of Reglonal Comsunity Sarvices, 494-1811, : i ‘ AL '
. - - gners Wa EEatT 7N pt i " L
38 3982 BDi Allen :t this number.at approximately 4tC0O p.m. . active violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, Prior to spproval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply with sll Baltimore County . e ki - ;s = (raet wnra )
I spuke with a Ms, ana ; please notify the following persons: - regulations. For more complete information, contsct the Division of Maternal and Child Health. et . > v N
on 3/11/88. - . 1f lubrication work and oll changes ara perforsed at this locatlon, the method providing for tha : Ay e - =
3 ADDRESS elimination of waste oll must be in accordance with the State Department of the Environment.

NAME'
- Prior to razing of existing structure/s, pstitioner must contact the Division of Waste Management : : . T
4 - Fi ———
M at 434~3768, reparding removal and/or dlsposal of potentially hazardous waterisla and solld wastrs, s . ¥ \'E.L‘..D\?.K:,\U

Petitioner must contact the Bureau of Alr Quality Mavagement rrgarding resoval of ssbestow, 494-37735,

BE-354-SPH petitioners Sylvester Taylor _ é’w
I spoke with Mr. Uelter Tablers. petitioner's-attorney at 837-2107. e t

He will bring a check and advise.his client to bring in the sign and
' the contents removed by & licansed hauler and tank removed from the property or properly backfilled,

" " / (‘ ./?
post / 4 9 . PR
* L ) AR /‘L"\_){ //,OL, ﬂ/‘*’: --Z},.-’;‘t"?\. L Prior to removal or abandocment, owner muat contact the Division of Waste Management at $94-37ed.
242-73978 : Soil percolation tests, have been s Bust be s conducted. i A
( } The results are valld until ' RIALE <

a bit after 4:00 p.m. | TS N - ' . | }
PSRN T - T : ) ( ) Sol} percolation test results have expired. Fetitioner should contact the Divislon of . {ag* Bauivany g i - :
) m. wiw mc um Em.
Wator and Sewer to deterxmine whether additional tests ave treguired. ‘ ' 3 S . L. TYTE V1 3

Any abandoned underground storage tanks contwining gasocline, waste oll, aolvents, etc., mual have

Y
s

B68-375-A Petitinne—r: James A. Greaves
1 spoke with Mrs. Creaves on Friday, March 11, 1388,

BB-374-A Petitioner(s): Beatrice Plekarski T44-3103 SR T . :
W/ A i Where water wella are to be used am a source of water supply, & well meeting the minimum Baltisore ‘

I spoke with Ms. Piekarski on 3/14/88 at approximately 7:50 a.m. » v T 3 - : : I County Stendards must be drilied, ' ‘

88-35h4A Petitioner:t Charles Towson Assoc. . . S : _ ' ’ -' . In sccordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the watwr well yleld test - .- mreTEee RN

fr. Gordon Peltz, petitin[‘er's attorney, was 1in on F”da{. :Zt:iilta?“g il -.-."'j'_- e T . E )) :'Jnllnl::t v::::p::;:i and wust ba veleated.  Thla sust be accowplished prior to conveyance e

a blank check on the hearing date and advise his client to s NARTIEL Ve - . : of property and approval of Building Fermit Applications. F ' ’ a Z wimr,
£ Peoresers Foupud

>
\c\‘f A roep STOCG
4
-~

B, 2. 183%% R | Det- tezyvwmf
B, et Seeciml, E«.;rﬁ»u ~e
jd Cor B AT ION T A A0 ud bk,

;"90_"\)‘
nd Oﬁt- . .
sign a pos . A = _ Privr to occupancy approval, the potability of the watsr supply sust be verlified by colilection
- .. i of bactericloglical and chemicel vater samples.

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning () If submimaion of plane to the County Raview Croup te rtequived, s Ilydrogeclogicel Study and an

*
appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case. i . 7{‘ _
: ( -7 Others [7[\'?1/"-7:'} P L L "1’:1’[;:['1{ PR A I, LIJ 3 )
- ) f ‘_/ V4 N . /‘ R 4 > oo . "n'»--f-... o
. : (BN TIPAY VRN <l Nl AN L AL & Nl PV VA A s v opy Rl g
4 / a0 L . "l [] \.Q

N Y

Commissioner's Order to the Zoning Enforcement Coordinator, so that the i Environmental Effects Report must be submitted. S F g
g
" Fawl /}:' A/ﬂ AAZA”:.._' = Z

‘“}‘c Caram iy OF SSaVICiUG FAUR CAmT AT Sua Timiey
1= oo T (77 T 1 417
Froo stred .
1778 S Fr w4 =T,

J.S.T. ENGINIERING (D., DX, Sora_ i TZ w00 2o Fr. Lo RAD,
3812 Mary Avenue 21, 702 52 Fr. reovieeO,

Omltimxe, Maryland 21206 2 Aacgss Fowsts  resviDRs | L% FemsT
gﬁll‘it-seggn CAQe gD TwE uu?tA:aql.: Qﬂ\ﬂ’d l“!
Date: 4787 - § YN n:nmu‘b‘t‘ﬁ e A
wijead8? T \7% w7y FoviDeO¥ .. “ S
e, TN T \ lieuiewn trewiue ° Tiee 2 ’
r:,,poga., Tad it - 5 5"&4.:! ATE™> A,

. I
1:3, ’ SECwvic g BDraTiowl, . emrmay - m
Cl \ Ao ., @quitteagary 3 YRR .
' o Clug nartalset 152500 wir tHaAPl oibfuas -

-
:_"\ﬁ u ,\')}1))“{ L AL

BUREAU OF WATER QUALQ [Y AND RESCURCE
! ANAGEMENT
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